HURITC

auto electrical parts

Technical Information Sheet
Part No. 0-329-03/04/06/09/12/19

Black heat shrink adhesive lined Polyolefin tubing, shrink
ratio 3:1. Minimum shrink temperature 80°C. Operating
temperature -45°C to +110°C.

Additional information

I.D (mm)
0-329-03 3.0
0-329-04 4.8
0-329-06 6.0
0-329-09 9.0
0-329-12 12.0
0-329-19 19.0

W.T. (mm)
0.35
0.35
0.40
0.50
0.60
0.70

W.T. is wall thichness pre shrink.

Technical Drawing (not to scale)

Specification

Type

Material

Colour

Operating temperature
Min shrink temperature
Min recovery temperature
Shrink ratio

Longitudinal shrinkage

Insulation resitance
Tensile strength
Approvals

Intentionally Blank

Heat shrink adhesive lined tubing
Ployoefin
Black

-45°C to +110°C
+80°C

+110°C

~3:1

<10%
>10"'Qcm
=>12.0MPa
UL224 E255532
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The information contained in this document is correct to the best of our knowledge at the time of printing. However, specifications may change at any time without notice.

Gordon Equipments Limited
Durite Works

Valley Road

Dovercourt

Essex CO12 4RX

England
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Tel: +44 (0)1255 555200
Fax: +44 (0)1255 555222
E-mail: sales@durite.co.uk
Web: www.durite.co.uk

Registered in England at address shown No. 373113
The words ‘Gordon’, ‘Durite’, ‘Nolten’ and ‘Acfil’ are registered trade marks



