

# auto electrical parts

## **Technical Information Sheet**

### Part No. 0-329-03/04/06/09/12/19

Black heat shrink adhesive lined Polyolefin tubing, shrink ratio 3:1. Minimum shrink temperature 80°C. Operating temperature -45°C to +110°C.

#### **Additional information**

	I.D (mm)	W.T. (mm)
0-329-03	3.0	0.35
0-329-04	4.8	0.35
0-329-06	6.0	0.40
0-329-09	9.0	0.50
0-329-12	12.0	0.60
0-329-19	19.0	0.70

W.T. is wall thichness pre shrink.

Technical Drawing (not to scale)

## **Intentionally Blank**

#### **Specification**

Туре	Heat shrink adhesive lined tubing
Material	Ployoefin
Colour	Black
Operating temperature	-45°C to +110°C
Min shrink temperature	+80°C
Min recovery temperature	+110°C
Shrink ratio	~3:1
Longitudinal shrinkage	≤10%
Insulation resitance	≥10 <sup>¹₄</sup> Ωcm
Tensile strength	≥12.0MPa
Approvals	UL224 E255532

The information contained in this document is correct to the best of our knowledge at the time of printing. However, specifications may change at any time without notice.

